6:50
6:56
6:56
7:00
7:05
7:13
7:15
7:16
7:17
7:38

6:45
6:50
6:58
7:04
7:09
7:14
7:20
7:34

7:08
7:10
7:20
7:26
7:38
7:35

6:50
6:53
6:54
6:56
6:57
6:58
7:00
7:03
7:07
7:14
7:35

7:00
7:03
7:05
7:06
7:11
7:13
7:15
7:16
7:20
7:35

6:57
7:00
7:02
7:03
7:05
7:06
7:08
7:10
7:11
7:14
7:16
7:35

ROUTE HM-1

Pudding St (From Stores to Lake Shore Rd)
Lake Shore Dr

Lake Shore & Birch Rd

Lake Shore Dr

Oak Ridge Dr

Lake Shore Dr

Lake Shore Rd & Cove Rd

Lake Shore Dr

Lake Shore & Grove St

Putnam Valley High/Middle School

ROUTE HM-2

Pudding St (Lake Shore Dr to Power Lines)
Roaring Brook Dr

Arbutus St

Brookside Ave

Wiccopee Rd

Peekskill Hollow Rd & New Hill Rd
Peekskill Hollow Rd (up to Jeanne Dr)
Putnam Valley High/Middle School

ROUTE HM-3

Jeanne Dr

Boswell Rd

Peekskill Hollow Rd & Tyler Rd & Miller Rd
Peekskill Hollow Rd (up white Rd)
Peekskill Hollow Rd & White Rd

Putnam Valley High/Middle School

ROUTE HM-4

Oscawana Lake Rd (From Rock Hill Rd to Silleck Blvd)

Silleck Bivd

Whitehill & Watson Way
Watson Way & Winnebago Rd
Wenonah Rd

Wenonah Rd & Lost River
Hiawatha Rd &Wenonah Rd
NorthShore Rd

Timberline Court

Oscawana Heights Rd

Putnam Valley High/Middle School

ROUTE HM-5

Oscawana Lake Rd (from Dunderberg up to Rock Hill Rd)
Oscawana Lake Rd & Saw Mill Rd
Oscawana Lake Rd & Barger Hill Rd
Oscawana Lake Rd & Doe Dr

Rock Hill Rd & Hampton Rd

Eastern Rd & Woodleigh Rd
Eastern Rd & Evergreen Rd
Eastern & Lake Front

Lake Front Rd & Dunderberg
Putnam Valley High/Middle School

ROUTE HM-6
Oscawana Lake Rd (from Oskars Deli to Pv Market)
Oscawana Lake Rd & Spruce Mt Dr.

Oscawana Lake Rd & Columbus Ave

Sunset Hill Rd & Cedar Ledges

Suset Hill Rd

Sunset & Lee Ave

Hudson View Dr

Summit Ave

Lake View Dr

Community Place

WestShore Drive(Community Pl to Sunset Hill Rd)
Putnam Valley High/Middle School

All Times are

6:54
6:58
7:02
7:04
7:06
7:07
7:09
7:10
7:12
7:16
7:21
7:02
7:25
7:35

7:00
7:05
7:10
7:15
7:20
7:35

7:00
7:02
7:06
7:09
7:10
7:19
7:21
7:23
7:28
7:36

7:06
7:10
7:14
7:16
7:18
7:20
7:21
7:24
7:27
7:29
7:30
7:35

6:58
7:04
7:06
7:12
7:14
7:15
7:18
7:20
7:35

7:07
7:14
7:20
7:28

ROUTE HM-7

Oscawana Lake Rd (From Elementary School to Cherry La)
Cherry Lane (Thru)

Moutain View Rd & Ridge Ave

Mountain View Rd & West Ave

Starview Ave & West Ave

Starview Ave & Ridge Ave

Starview & Lookout Pass

Cedar Dr & Hickory La

Spruce Knolls Rd

Oscawana Lake Rd (Spruce Knolls to Cranberry Rd)
Cranberry Pond Rd

Wildflower Rd

Oscawana Lake Rd (Cranberry to Elementary School)
Putnam Valley High/Middle School

ROUTE HM-8

Horton Hollow Rd

Sprout Brook Rd

Sprout Brook Rd & District Line ( Turn Around)
Sprout Brook Rd

Cimarron Rd

Putnam Valley High/Middle School

ROUTE HM-9

Canopus Hollow Rd (From Horton Hollow up )
Canopus Hollow Rd & Fawn Run

Canopus Hollow Rd (to Oscawana Lake Rd)
Church Rd

Lincoln Rd

Church Rd & Birch Hill Rd

Church Rd & Old Church Rd

Church Rd & Sunrise Dr

Church Rd & Quincy Rd

Putnam Valley High/Middle School

ROUTE HM-10

Mill St

Pheasant Run Rd

Mill Pond Rd & Knob Hill

Mill Pond & Todt Hill

Mill Pond & Greehaven Rd

Mill St & Bel Lago

Mill St ( to Peekskill Hollow Rd)
Peekskill Hollow Rd & Lovers Lane
Peekskill Hollow Rd (from Lovers Lane to Cindy Lane)
Peekskill Hollow Rd & Cindy Lane

Peekskill Hollow Rd (From Cindy Lane to High/Middle School)

Putnam Valley High/Middle School

ROUTE HM-11

Kramers Pond Rd & Harrimac Rd
Kramers Pond & Luigi Rd
Sassinoro Rd (thru)

Briar Hill Dr

Briar Ridge Lane

Briar Hill Court

Kramers Pond Rd

Quincy Rd

Putnam Valley High/Middle School

ROUTE HM-12
Oscawana Lake Rd (from Elementary School to South Street)
South St & 6th St

Oscawana Lake Rd(from South St to Morrissery Dr)
Oscawana Lake Rd & Rush Dr

ﬁ%ﬁ#@ﬁ?ﬂ%@é High/Middle School
STUDENTS ARE REQUIRED TO BE AT THEIR DESIGNATED STOP 5 MINUTES
BEFORE TIME GIVEN
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ROUTE HM-13

Lockwood Rd

Red Mill Rd & Stonefield Court

Trolley Rd (from Red Mill to E Hill Rd)
East Hill Rd

East Hill & Perry St

Trolley Rd (from E Hill Rd to Lockwood)
Old Oregon Rd

Redmill Rd (Old Oregon to Traffic Circle)
Putnam Valley High/Middle School

ROUTE HM-14

Becker St (From Mimosa St to Traverse Rd)
Becker St & Traverse Rd

Tanglewylde & Traverse Rd
Tanglewylde & Short St

Pleasant Rd

Alta Rd & Forest PI

Ridgecrest Rd

Union PI & Hillair Rd

Nardin Rd (from Union Pl to Aspen Rd)
Tanglewylde Rd

Northway

Putnam Valley High/Middle School

ROUTE HM-15

Gilbert Lane

Gilbert La & Angela Dr
Angela Dr

Morrissey Dr & Oriole St
Morrissey Dr & Grant PI
Morrissey Dr & Hewitt St
Morrissey Dr & Argyle St
Becker St

Becker St & Avon Rd
Avon & Johnson St
Johnson St.

Williams St & Argyle St
Williams St & Hewitt St
Putnam Valley High/Middle School

ROUTE HM-16

Brookdale Gardens

Lake Drive (right at Store one way rd)
Lake Dr & Point Dr South

Lake Dr & Point Dr North

Lake Dr (Behind lake)

Avon Rd & Laurel St

Johnson St & Becker St & Mathes St
Putnam Valley High/Middle School

ROUTE HM-17

Walnut Rd (From Becker St to Maple Rd)
Maple Rd

Maple Rd & Sunnyside

Sunny Side & Walnut Rd
Sunnyside & Pecan Pl

Sunnyside & Oak PI

Sunnyside & Chestnut St

Sylvan Rd & Chestnut St

Avon Rd & Spruce St & Hanson St
Hanson St & Pine St

Hollowbrook Rd & Poplar St
Hollow Brook Rd

Putnam Valley High/Middle School

7:05
7:06
7:10
7:15
7:17
7:08
7:20
7:23
7:25
7:28
7:30
7:35

6:47
6:55
7:07
7:35

7:03
7:11
7:17
7:20
7:35

6:51
6:54
7:02
7:12
7:30
7:29

7:15
7:17
7:18
7:20
7:34

ROUTE HM-18

Oregon Rd & Lent St

Oregon Rd & Sherwood

School St

Oregon Rd & Pugsley Pkwy

Oregon Rd & Barger St

Oregon Rd & Young St

Peekskill Hollow Rd (Oregon Corners to Marsh Hill Rd)
Marsh Hill Rd

Peekskill Hollow Tpk & Pembrooke Ct

Peekskill Hollow Rd (from TPK to Brook Falls Rd)
Peekskill Hollow Rd & Brook Falls Rd

Putnam Valley High/Middle School

ROUTE HM-1W

Indian Lake Rd

Canopus Hollow (from Sunset Hill to District Line)
Bell Hollow Rd

Putnam Valley High/Middle School

ROUTE HM-2W-

Westshore Dr (to end)

Sunset Hill Rd (from Canopus Hollow up to Hudson View)
Rock Meadows

Canopus Hollow Rd (From Horton Hollow to Sunset Hill)
Putnam Valley High/Middle School

Route HM-3W

Skyhigh

Tinker Hill Rd

Peekskill Hollow Rd (from Wiccopee Rd to Past the TSP)
Bryant Pond Rd

Foothill

Putnam Valley High/Middle School

ROUTE HM-4W

Cayuga Rd

Seneca Rd

Unadilla Rd

Shawnee Rd

Putnam Valley High/Middle School

All Times are Approximate
STUDENTS ARE REQUIRED TO BE AT THEIR DESIGNATED STOP 5 MINUTES

BEFORE TIME

GIVEN



